INTENSE FRESH SKY FRAGRANCE OIL (25% in NON HAZARDOUS BASE)

(GERANIOL, LINALOOL)



Warning: May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye irritation. Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. Avoid breathing vapour or dust. Avoid release to the environment. Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Dispose of contents/container to approved disposal site, in accordance with local regulations. Contains 2,4-DIMETHYL-3-CYCLOHEXENE CARBOXALDEHYDE, 4-TERTBUTYLCYCLOHEXYL ACETATE, CITRONELLOL, CYCLAMEN ALDEHYDE, DELTA-DAMASCONE, DIMETHYLCYCLOHEXENYL 3-BUTENYL KETONE, EUCALYPTOL, EUGENOL, HEXYL CINNAMAL, ISOEUGENOL, LINALYL ACETATE, NEROL, TETRAHYDROLINALOOL. May produce an allergic reaction.

This information is intended to be used in conjunction with the knowledge of the remaining ingredients contained within your finished product to help you create a complete and accurate CLP label/SDS.

As the customer has the ultimate responsibility for labelling the finished product correctly, the information should be assessed along with the hazards of the other ingredients used in the finished product and you the customer should then be in a position to produce your own labels.

Any Customer product, marketing or other claims are the Customer's ultimate responsibility.